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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 1  Women 15 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Heath Clark Cup

CBSA Record: 2:06.12 ! 10/02/2018 SCRLAmy Davies

Meet Qualifying 15&U:  3:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 15Finnegan, Nicola 2:18.76  2:21.561
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Blair, Tay 2:23.59  2:27.502
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Woolley, Anna 2:27.10  2:30.583
South Croydon SC 12Opie, Safia 2:28.94  2:30.404
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 11Gentles, Alyze 2:31.61  2:33.785
Bromley Swimming Club 13Dobb, Heidi 2:32.09  2:36.656
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Davey, Chloe 2:33.75  2:38.347
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia 2:34.37  2:36.498
South Croydon SC 13Piper, Georgia 2:37.13  2:41.159
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Gokani, Tiya 2:38.00  2:41.9110
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Purnell, Matilda 2:42.56  2:49.0211
South Croydon SC 11Bates, Imogen 2:46.06  3:01.4612
South Croydon SC 13Cornick, Eryn 2:51.27  3:02.8313
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Bloomfield, Amber 2:51.60  3:18.5114
South Croydon SC 12Flint, Lara 2:52.20  2:57.5715
South Croydon SC 12Cooper, Eloise 2:52.37  3:03.4416
South Croydon SC 12Finch, Sophie 2:55.71  3:14.8217
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Lane, Maia 2:55.78  2:57.5418
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Olver, Lily-Mae 2:56.87  3:16.4019
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Millar-Neale, Lilia 2:58.75  3:09.0020
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Prouten, Melissa 2:59.40  3:08.2321
South Croydon SC 11Brown, Millie 3:01.81  3:09.2222
South Croydon SC 11Rotchell, Holly 3:04.52  3:02.7523
South Croydon SC 13Williams, Yasmin 3:07.51  3:12.7624
South Croydon SC 12Busa, Mishti 3:10.45  3:25.1925
South Croydon SC 12Gant, Amelia 3:10.71  3:15.5826
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Whitfield, Bethan 3:13.57  3:26.2527
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Oelkers, Ella 3:15.67  3:20.0028
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Morris, Lucy 3:17.04  3:27.5629
South Croydon SC 11Gillham, Phoebe 3:18.98  3:28.5030
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Roach, Lili 3:27.12  3:27.8131
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin SCR  2:49.18---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Widley, Eve SCR  3:00.92---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  2:30.08---

 
Event 1  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Heath Clark Cup

CBSA Record: 2:06.12 ! 10/02/2018 SCRLAmy Davies

Meet Qualifying 16&O:  3:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy 2:03.71 !  2:03.301
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Morgan, Funmi 2:18.39  2:23.082
South Croydon SC 16Breen, Sasha 2:38.17  2:41.273
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Singleton, Niamh SCR  2:19.32---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Munro, Jadie SCR  2:24.89---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Slattery, Leah SCR  2:34.25---
South Croydon SC 16Chisholm, Laura SCR  2:15.60---
South Croydon SC 18Corby, Ella SCR  2:06.70---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Cruickshank, Mary SCR  2:28.24---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 19Bridges, Hannah SCR  2:14.94---
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 2  Men 15 & Under 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Cheney Cup

CBSA Record: 1:59.48 ! 20/03/2010 WANLJack Beddoes

Meet Qualifying 15&U:  3:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Barretta, Luca 2:06.36  2:14.421
South Croydon SC 14Finch, Christopher 2:12.49  2:14.602
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Bazhenov, Stepan 2:16.85  2:21.293
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Oelkers, Arun 2:17.18  2:17.364
South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 2:21.19  2:22.705
South Croydon SC 15Totev, Steve 2:21.92  2:43.876
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 13Gentles, Thiago 2:26.54  2:25.647
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14McLennon Defoe, Zachary 2:26.66  2:30.868
South Croydon SC 13Tolfrey, Noah 2:27.85  2:30.009
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Jiron, Michael 2:28.69  2:31.6310
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Poulton, James 2:30.18  2:28.8811
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Brennan, Aidan 2:30.56  2:38.6912
Bromley Swimming Club 10Chaudhury, Harry 2:38.18  2:40.7613
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Ogden, George 2:41.34  3:11.2714
Redhill & Reigate Swim Club 13Bond, Nick 2:42.79  2:50.4915
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Jotic, Ivan 2:45.79  2:57.8116
South Croydon SC 13French, Alexander 2:46.77  2:56.3217
South Croydon SC 10Thompson, Caleb 2:47.46  2:59.0418
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Langdon, Leonardo 2:48.66  3:24.9419
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 2:48.81  3:18.4620
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Knowles, Ethan 2:49.27  2:56.4321
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Ashdown-Parkes, Tao 2:49.92  3:05.8122
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Byrnes, Matthew 2:50.52  3:03.2623
Beckenham Swimming Club 11Kokkini, Andreas 2:55.47  3:08.6124
South Croydon SC 14Honeyman, Oliver 2:57.34  3:18.5625
South Croydon SC 11Young, Harry 3:06.43  3:12.7926
South Croydon SC 11Patel, Kaylan 3:07.22  3:16.6127
Bromley Swimming Club 11Lewis, Piran 3:08.46  3:11.3328
South Croydon SC 12Gillham, Joe 3:15.60  3:23.6529
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Ogden, Harry 3:19.77  3:29.0030
South Croydon SC 12Ganesh, Shravan SCR  2:58.76---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Campbell, Euan SCR  3:01.38---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Findell, Noah SCR  2:39.61---
South Croydon SC 15Bates, William SCR  2:32.94---

 
Event 2  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle
The Cheney Cup

CBSA Record: 1:56.23 ! 20/03/2010 SCRLDavid Ashton

Meet Qualifying 16&O:  3:30.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Wieckowski, Maciej 2:04.09  2:05.421
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Dabysing, Alexander 2:19.39  2:21.772
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 17Bishop, Nathan 2:33.93  2:46.283
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 3  Girls 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Purnell, Matilda 47.21  47.891
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Davey, Emily 49.23  52.052
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Olver, Lily-Mae 51.35  54.173
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Ciccardini, Tess 52.53  51.414
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Calligeris, Alexia 52.93  1:03.455
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Kelly, Mia 53.38  58.466
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Whitfield, Bethan 53.82  58.217
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Oelkers, Ella 53.97  53.438
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Laffey, Poppy 54.30  NT9
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Watson, Amara 55.71  NT10
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Calligeris, Olivia 56.49  1:01.7311
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Woolley, Isobel 57.34  1:02.2412
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 10Murphy, Eva 58.34  NT13
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Stone, Lara 59.07  1:13.7014
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Little, Ruby 1:00.45  1:03.3915
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Murray, Lara 1:01.21  NT16
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Butler, Ruby 1:01.77  NT17
South Croydon SC  9Flint, Isabella 1:02.43  NT18
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Robinson, Freyja 1:04.08  1:09.8219
South Croydon SC  9Desira, Lucy 1:04.41  1:04.5520
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10McKinley, Ruby 1:04.73  NT21
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club  9Clark, Freya 1:06.31  NT22
South Croydon SC  9Brown, Theresa-Mae 1:07.13  NT23
South Croydon SC  9Busa, Palak 1:15.12  NT24
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Morris, Ella 1:20.79  1:42.3125
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Gadsby-Green, Ruby DQ  NT---

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Berry, Leilani SCR  53.01---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Pathak, Anoushka SCR  1:12.11---
South Croydon SC  9Hardy, Zoe SCR  NT---

 
Event 3  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kelly, Ava 35.42  36.281
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Davey, Chloe 41.91  41.612
South Croydon SC 12Opie, Safia 41.94  43.803
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 11Gentles, Alyze 42.36  42.274
South Croydon SC 12Finch, Sophie 44.46  46.215
South Croydon SC 12Cooper, Eloise 44.68  44.506
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Bloomfield, Amber 44.88  47.827
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Lane, Maia 46.19  45.518
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Widley, Eve 46.42  48.719
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Malhotra, Maya 47.22  48.6810
South Croydon SC 12Flint, Lara 47.32  48.2411
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Otcherwaar-Pobie, Faith 48.09  50.4912
South Croydon SC 11Brown, Millie 49.01  50.0013
South Croydon SC 11Bates, Imogen 49.05  52.2914
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Espino, Zhegia 49.35  49.0215
South Croydon SC 12Gant, Amelia 49.74  49.9316
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Banyon, Abigail 49.83  56.7517
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Morris, Lucy 50.45  55.2118
South Croydon SC 12Honeyman, Elizabeth 50.54  55.1419
South Croydon SC 11Hardy, Jessica 51.24  50.7420
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980

(Event 3  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 12Wimalasuriya, Aiyana 51.31  53.9421
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Stevens, Alexia 51.42  51.4722
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Roach, Lili 51.59  53.00*23
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kopka, Sophie 51.59  52.18*23
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Dillon, Bridget 52.15  54.1125
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kool, Freda 53.35  1:00.4826
South Croydon SC 11Gillham, Phoebe 53.63  52.5627
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Gurukondala Manohar, Prakrti 53.95  NT28
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Brzustowska, Sonia 55.18  53.0029
South Croydon SC 11Phillips, Cerys 55.21  NT30
South Croydon SC 11Rotchell, Holly 56.15  52.5131
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Mc Laughlin, Skye 56.46  1:14.0032
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Piechnik, Julia 58.29  1:01.0333
South Croydon SC 12Cook, Florence 59.22  1:01.6234
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Dickson, Bethany 1:01.42  NT35
South Croydon SC 12George, Tabitha 1:01.88  NT36
South Croydon SC 12Busa, Mishti 1:02.88  1:04.1437
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Charles-Hinds, Teyah DQ  1:10.50---

7.4 Head not breaking surface during each complete cycle

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Zaman, Amna DQ  1:07.43---
7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Parsk, Millie DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

South Croydon SC 11Patel, Aashka DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Narayen, Neeha DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Sollano, Jullianne SCR  48.03---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Dhiwar, Nishita SCR  NT---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Kumar, Dharshni SCR  NT---

 
Event 3  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 14Lorke, Sophia 38.30  38.681
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Gokani, Tiya 40.27  40.342
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Woolley, Anna 40.55  40.103
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Fisher, Morgan 42.26  42.784
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin 42.66  42.025
South Croydon SC 13Chan, Shu Ying 43.58  43.006
South Croydon SC 13Hardy, Ella 43.71  55.867
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia 44.21  46.438
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sheppard, Hannah 44.90  55.869
South Croydon SC 13Cornick, Eryn 46.95  47.2810
South Croydon SC 13Piper, Georgia 47.29  47.6811
South Croydon SC 13Briers, Melissa 47.42  48.4712
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Pingelova, Mina 48.47  55.7813
Bromley Swimming Club 13Dobb, Heidi 48.50  50.1914
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Millar-Neale, Lilia 49.18  52.0015
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Seyoum, Shennell 50.28  NT16
South Croydon SC 13Williams, Yasmin 51.68  53.5117
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Eastland, Hannah 52.08  1:02.6518
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 13Crichton, Dottie 53.39  59.5319
South Croydon SC 14Roseweir, Emma 1:00.81  NT20
South Croydon SC 13Wimalasuriya, Senaya 1:00.99  NT21
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980

(Event 3  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 13Meyers, Mariah DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  40.43---
 
Event 3  Women 15 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kelly, Ava 35.42  36.281
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Blair, Tay 36.66  36.842
South Croydon SC 14Lorke, Sophia 38.30  38.683
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Gokani, Tiya 40.27  40.344
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Woolley, Anna 40.55  40.105
South Croydon SC 15Purser, Emily 41.57  40.706
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Davey, Chloe 41.91  41.617
South Croydon SC 12Opie, Safia 41.94  43.808
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Fisher, Morgan 42.26  42.789
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 11Gentles, Alyze 42.36  42.2710
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin 42.66  42.0211
South Croydon SC 13Chan, Shu Ying 43.58  43.0012
South Croydon SC 13Hardy, Ella 43.71  55.8613
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia 44.21  46.4314
South Croydon SC 12Finch, Sophie 44.46  46.2115
South Croydon SC 12Cooper, Eloise 44.68  44.5016
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Bloomfield, Amber 44.88  47.8217
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sheppard, Hannah 44.90  55.8618
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Prouten, Melissa 45.52  48.7719
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Lane, Maia 46.19  45.5120
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Widley, Eve 46.42  48.7121
South Croydon SC 13Cornick, Eryn 46.95  47.2822
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Purnell, Matilda 47.21  47.8923
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Malhotra, Maya 47.22  48.6824
South Croydon SC 13Piper, Georgia 47.29  47.6825
South Croydon SC 12Flint, Lara 47.32  48.2426
South Croydon SC 13Briers, Melissa 47.42  48.4727
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Otcherwaar-Pobie, Faith 48.09  50.4928
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Pingelova, Mina 48.47  55.7829
Bromley Swimming Club 13Dobb, Heidi 48.50  50.1930
South Croydon SC 15Gonzales, Chrystelle 48.84  51.4731
South Croydon SC 11Brown, Millie 49.01  50.0032
South Croydon SC 11Bates, Imogen 49.05  52.2933
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Millar-Neale, Lilia 49.18  52.0034
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Davey, Emily 49.23  52.0535
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Espino, Zhegia 49.35  49.0236
South Croydon SC 12Gant, Amelia 49.74  49.9337
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Banyon, Abigail 49.83  56.7538
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Seyoum, Shennell 50.28  NT39
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Morris, Lucy 50.45  55.2140
South Croydon SC 12Honeyman, Elizabeth 50.54  55.1441
South Croydon SC 11Hardy, Jessica 51.24  50.7442
South Croydon SC 12Wimalasuriya, Aiyana 51.31  53.9443
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Olver, Lily-Mae 51.35  54.1744
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Stevens, Alexia 51.42  51.4745
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kopka, Sophie 51.59  52.18*46
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Roach, Lili 51.59  53.00*46
South Croydon SC 13Williams, Yasmin 51.68  53.5148
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Eastland, Hannah 52.08  1:02.6549
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980

(Event 3  Women 15 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Dillon, Bridget 52.15  54.1150
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Ciccardini, Tess 52.53  51.4151
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Calligeris, Alexia 52.93  1:03.4552
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kool, Freda 53.35  1:00.4853
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Kelly, Mia 53.38  58.4654
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 13Crichton, Dottie 53.39  59.5355
South Croydon SC 11Gillham, Phoebe 53.63  52.5656
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Whitfield, Bethan 53.82  58.2157
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Gurukondala Manohar, Prakrti 53.95  NT58
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Oelkers, Ella 53.97  53.4359
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Laffey, Poppy 54.30  NT60
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Brzustowska, Sonia 55.18  53.0061
South Croydon SC 11Phillips, Cerys 55.21  NT62
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Watson, Amara 55.71  NT63
South Croydon SC 11Rotchell, Holly 56.15  52.5164
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Mc Laughlin, Skye 56.46  1:14.0065
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Calligeris, Olivia 56.49  1:01.7366
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Woolley, Isobel 57.34  1:02.2467
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 12Piechnik, Julia 58.29  1:01.0368
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 10Murphy, Eva 58.34  NT69
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Stone, Lara 59.07  1:13.7070
South Croydon SC 12Cook, Florence 59.22  1:01.6271
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Little, Ruby 1:00.45  1:03.3972
South Croydon SC 14Roseweir, Emma 1:00.81  NT73
South Croydon SC 13Wimalasuriya, Senaya 1:00.99  NT74
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Murray, Lara 1:01.21  NT75
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Dickson, Bethany 1:01.42  NT76
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Butler, Ruby 1:01.77  NT77
South Croydon SC 12George, Tabitha 1:01.88  NT78
South Croydon SC  9Flint, Isabella 1:02.43  NT79
South Croydon SC 12Busa, Mishti 1:02.88  1:04.1480
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Robinson, Freyja 1:04.08  1:09.8281
South Croydon SC  9Desira, Lucy 1:04.41  1:04.5582
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10McKinley, Ruby 1:04.73  NT83
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club  9Clark, Freya 1:06.31  NT84
South Croydon SC  9Brown, Theresa-Mae 1:07.13  NT85
South Croydon SC  9Busa, Palak 1:15.12  NT86
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Morris, Ella 1:20.79  1:42.3187
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Zaman, Amna DQ  1:07.43---

7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Gadsby-Green, Ruby DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Parsk, Millie DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Charles-Hinds, Teyah DQ  1:10.50---
7.4 Head not breaking surface during each complete cycle

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Narayen, Neeha DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

South Croydon SC 11Patel, Aashka DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement)

South Croydon SC 13Meyers, Mariah DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Kumar, Dharshni SCR  NT---
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 15Archer, Zaalee SCR  58.88---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Pathak, Anoushka SCR  1:12.11---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Sollano, Jullianne SCR  48.03---
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980

(Event 3  Women 15 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Berry, Leilani SCR  53.01---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  40.43---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Dhiwar, Nishita SCR  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Joyce, Rochelle SCR  39.96---
South Croydon SC  9Hardy, Zoe SCR  NT---

 
Event 3  Women 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Blair, Tay 36.66  36.841
South Croydon SC 16Breen, Sasha 40.07  39.592
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Munro, Jadie 40.49  39.373
South Croydon SC 15Purser, Emily 41.57  40.704
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Cruickshank, Mary 43.04  42.085
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 16Kennedy, Ella 44.44  45.286
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Prouten, Melissa 45.52  48.777
South Croydon SC 15Gonzales, Chrystelle 48.84  51.478
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Slattery, Leah SCR  42.70---
South Croydon SC 16Collins, Abby SCR  41.87---
South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy SCR  34.80---
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 15Archer, Zaalee SCR  58.88---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Joyce, Rochelle SCR  39.96---

 
Event 3  Women 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Morgan, Funmi 36.24  43.001
South Croydon SC 16Breen, Sasha 40.07  39.592
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Munro, Jadie 40.49  39.373
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Cruickshank, Mary 43.04  42.084
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 16Kennedy, Ella 44.44  45.285
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Slattery, Leah SCR  42.70---
South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy SCR  34.80---
South Croydon SC 16Collins, Abby SCR  41.87---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Power, Anna SCR  39.17---

 
Event 3  Women 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Morgan, Funmi 36.24  43.001
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Power, Anna SCR  39.17---
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Event 4  Boys 10 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Bromley Swimming Club 10Chaudhury, Harry 49.17  49.161
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Handley, Oliver 49.94  55.472
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Telfer, Nathaniel 51.35  54.323
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Dolling, Joshua 51.76  58.124
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Guezour, Malik 52.33  58.115
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Vincent, Arthur 55.95  NT6
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Dennis, Freddy 56.58  1:05.027
South Croydon SC 10Petrov, Kris 57.60  57.468
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Rodriguez, Gianmarco 59.10  1:00.929
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Langdon, Aaron 1:00.20  NT10
South Croydon SC  9Piper, Ethan 1:01.45  NT11
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 10Dillon, Patrick 1:03.46  1:15.0012
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Findell, Arthur 1:08.93  1:15.9013
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Heslop, Oscar DQ  NT---

7.1 Head not breaking the surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second strok

South Croydon SC  9Gillham, Sam DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC  9Charles-Hinds, Tyreese DQ  1:16.48---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

South Croydon SC 10Cornick, Dylan DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

South Croydon SC 10Thompson, Caleb DQ  50.20---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Hokstad, Tristan DQ  1:07.12---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Silva, Joshua SCR  1:01.34---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Nguyen, Dylan SCR  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Iyavoo, Thevan SCR  NT---

 
Event 4  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 41.50  41.901
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kool, Rudy 44.38  46.902
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Knowles, Ethan 45.04  47.373
South Croydon SC 11Murray, Samuel 46.23  51.004
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Woolley, Samuel 46.36  48.275
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Massay-Alstrom, Tristan 46.62  NT6
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 46.68  46.137
Beckenham Swimming Club 11Kokkini, Andreas 46.80  47.188
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Jotic, Ivan 47.46  50.129
South Croydon SC 12Lorke, Maximilian 49.01  50.2810
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Mendonca, Alair 49.85  55.4011
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Fitzgerald, Joseph 50.60  NT12
South Croydon SC 12Desira, James 50.74  54.5113
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Byrnes, Matthew 51.50  51.8414
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Stebbings, Max 51.55  53.5215
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Khalifa, Mohamed 51.60  50.5916
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Sharp, Ryan 53.38  54.8517
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Langdon, Leonardo 53.84  50.6918
South Croydon SC 11Young, Harry 54.32  56.2119
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Turner, Patrick 55.76  57.9620
South Croydon SC 12Neacsu, Andrei 55.92  NT21
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Ashdown-Parkes, Tao 56.46  53.6222
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(Event 4  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Bromley Swimming Club 11Lewis, Piran 57.55  51.1123
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Raza, Ayan 58.25  1:10.3124
South Croydon SC 12Gillham, Joe 58.45  59.4125
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Archer, Lezanne 1:02.13  1:09.3326
South Croydon SC 12Roseweir, Joey 1:04.21  NT27
South Croydon SC 11Patel, Kaylan DQ  56.97---

7.2 Stroke cycle not one arm stroke to one leg kick excluding the last single arm stroke p

South Croydon SC 11Prashad, Shivendra DQ  53.80---
7.1 Head not breaking the surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second strok

South Croydon SC 12Fraser, Simon DQ  NT---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Stevens, Tobias DQ  1:04.08---
7.2 Arm movements not simultaneous or not in the same horizontal plane

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Latuszek, Owen DQ  NT---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Millar-Neale, Willem NS  NT---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Seyoum, Joshua NS  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Findell, Noah SCR  57.45---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kirk, Jamie SCR  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Campbell, Euan SCR  57.89---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Nguyen, Ethan SCR  54.38---
South Croydon SC 12Ganesh, Shravan SCR  48.77---

 
Event 4  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 14Finch, Christopher 34.66  32.501
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Brown, Taylor 35.90  39.752
South Croydon SC 14Hardy, Joshua 37.14  37.703
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14McLennon Defoe, Zachary 37.28  39.194
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Brennan, Aidan 38.05  38.575
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Sparshott, Sebastian 38.14  38.476
South Croydon SC 13Murray, Daniel 38.42  38.307
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 13Gentles, Thiago 39.21  39.008
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Bazhenov, Stepan 39.95  41.039
South Croydon SC 13Tolfrey, Noah 40.04  38.5010
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Lane, Nico 40.72  40.9711
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Handley, Cameron 42.96  40.4712
South Croydon SC 13French, Alexander 43.20  43.6013
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Jiron, Michael 43.31  44.3514
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Burgess, Ben 43.96  NT15
South Croydon SC 14Honeyman, Oliver 49.08  47.9916
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Odofin, Aaron 50.72  54.4717
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Wong, Leonard 51.48  NT18
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Ogden, Harry 53.37  NT19
South Croydon SC 13Rendell, Nicolas 54.74  55.2220
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sharma, Pradyumn 59.89  NT21
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 14Da Gama, Neil DQ  NT---

7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Redhill & Reigate Swim Club 13Bond, Nick SCR  44.53---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Purnell, Harvey SCR  44.12---
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Del Santo, Leon SCR  53.32---
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Event 4  Men 15 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 14Finch, Christopher 34.66  32.501
South Croydon SC 15Fuah, Adrian 35.64  36.102
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Brown, Taylor 35.90  39.753
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Barretta, Luca 36.65  43.004
South Croydon SC 14Hardy, Joshua 37.14  37.705
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14McLennon Defoe, Zachary 37.28  39.196
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Brennan, Aidan 38.05  38.577
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Brennan, Ronan 38.10  39.098
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Sparshott, Sebastian 38.14  38.479
South Croydon SC 13Murray, Daniel 38.42  38.3010
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 13Gentles, Thiago 39.21  39.0011
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Bazhenov, Stepan 39.95  41.0312
South Croydon SC 13Tolfrey, Noah 40.04  38.5013
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Lane, Nico 40.72  40.9714
South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 41.50  41.9015
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Wong, Jedidiah 41.64  NT16
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Handley, Cameron 42.96  40.4717
South Croydon SC 13French, Alexander 43.20  43.6018
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Jiron, Michael 43.31  44.3519
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Burgess, Ben 43.96  NT20
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kool, Rudy 44.38  46.9021
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Knowles, Ethan 45.04  47.3722
South Croydon SC 11Murray, Samuel 46.23  51.0023
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Woolley, Samuel 46.36  48.2724
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Massay-Alstrom, Tristan 46.62  NT25
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 46.68  46.1326
Beckenham Swimming Club 11Kokkini, Andreas 46.80  47.1827
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Jotic, Ivan 47.46  50.1228
South Croydon SC 12Lorke, Maximilian 49.01  50.2829
South Croydon SC 14Honeyman, Oliver 49.08  47.9930
Bromley Swimming Club 10Chaudhury, Harry 49.17  49.1631
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Mendonca, Alair 49.85  55.4032
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Handley, Oliver 49.94  55.4733
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Fitzgerald, Joseph 50.60  NT34
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Odofin, Aaron 50.72  54.4735
South Croydon SC 12Desira, James 50.74  54.5136
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Telfer, Nathaniel 51.35  54.3237
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Wong, Leonard 51.48  NT38
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Byrnes, Matthew 51.50  51.8439
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Stebbings, Max 51.55  53.5240
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Khalifa, Mohamed 51.60  50.5941
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Dolling, Joshua 51.76  58.1242
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Guezour, Malik 52.33  58.1143
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Ogden, Harry 53.37  NT44
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Sharp, Ryan 53.38  54.8545
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Langdon, Leonardo 53.84  50.6946
South Croydon SC 11Young, Harry 54.32  56.2147
South Croydon SC 13Rendell, Nicolas 54.74  55.2248
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Turner, Patrick 55.76  57.9649
South Croydon SC 12Neacsu, Andrei 55.92  NT50
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Vincent, Arthur 55.95  NT51
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Ashdown-Parkes, Tao 56.46  53.6252
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Dennis, Freddy 56.58  1:05.0253
Bromley Swimming Club 11Lewis, Piran 57.55  51.1154
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(Event 4  Men 15 & Under 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 10Petrov, Kris 57.60  57.4655
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Raza, Ayan 58.25  1:10.3156
South Croydon SC 12Gillham, Joe 58.45  59.4157
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Rodriguez, Gianmarco 59.10  1:00.9258
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sharma, Pradyumn 59.89  NT59
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Langdon, Aaron 1:00.20  NT60
South Croydon SC  9Piper, Ethan 1:01.45  NT61
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Archer, Lezanne 1:02.13  1:09.3362
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 10Dillon, Patrick 1:03.46  1:15.0063
South Croydon SC 12Roseweir, Joey 1:04.21  NT64
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Findell, Arthur 1:08.93  1:15.9065
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC  9Charles-Hinds, Tyreese DQ  1:16.48---

7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

South Croydon SC 10Thompson, Caleb DQ  50.20---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 11Stevens, Tobias DQ  1:04.08---
7.2 Arm movements not simultaneous or not in the same horizontal plane

South Croydon SC 10Cornick, Dylan DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Heslop, Oscar DQ  NT---
7.1 Head not breaking the surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second strok

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Latuszek, Owen DQ  NT---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 14Da Gama, Neil DQ  NT---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

South Croydon SC 12Fraser, Simon DQ  NT---
7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterfly kick not performed before the 1st

South Croydon SC 11Patel, Kaylan DQ  56.97---
7.2 Stroke cycle not one arm stroke to one leg kick excluding the last single arm stroke p

South Croydon SC 11Prashad, Shivendra DQ  53.80---
7.1 Head not breaking the surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second strok

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Hokstad, Tristan DQ  1:07.12---
7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no

South Croydon SC  9Gillham, Sam DQ  NT---
7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Iyavoo, Thevan SCR  NT---
South Croydon SC 12Ganesh, Shravan SCR  48.77---
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14Del Santo, Leon SCR  53.32---
South Croydon SC 15Totev, Steve SCR  41.58---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Seyoum, Joshua NS  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Findell, Noah SCR  57.45---
South Croydon SC 15Bates, William SCR  50.95---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Campbell, Euan SCR  57.89---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Nguyen, Ethan SCR  54.38---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club  9Nguyen, Dylan SCR  NT---
Redhill & Reigate Swim Club 13Bond, Nick SCR  44.53---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Silva, Joshua SCR  1:01.34---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Purnell, Harvey SCR  44.12---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Kirk, Jamie SCR  NT---
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 11Millar-Neale, Willem NS  NT---

 
Event 4  Men 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 15Fuah, Adrian 35.64  36.101
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Barretta, Luca 36.65  43.002
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(Event 4  Men 15-16 50 SC Meter Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 16Bucca, Edoardo 37.49  39.953
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Brennan, Ronan 38.10  39.094
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Wong, Jedidiah 41.64  NT5
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Dabysing, Alexander 42.13  42.426
South Croydon SC 15Totev, Steve SCR  41.58---
South Croydon SC 15Bates, William SCR  50.95---

 
Event 4  Men 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 16Bucca, Edoardo 37.49  39.951
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Dubet, Daniel 37.91  36.972
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 17Chambers, Noah 41.69  43.003
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Dabysing, Alexander 42.13  42.424
South Croydon SC 18Black, Callum SCR  33.36---

 
Event 4  Men 17 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke
The Presidents Shield

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Dubet, Daniel 37.91  36.971
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 17Chambers, Noah 41.69  43.002
South Croydon SC 18Black, Callum SCR  33.36---
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Event 5  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Malhotra, Maya 1:28.67  1:27.181
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 11Gentles, Alyze 1:29.40  1:29.392
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Widley, Eve 1:31.28  1:38.913
South Croydon SC 11Bates, Imogen 1:34.34  1:32.504
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kelly, Ava SCR  1:22.67---

 
Event 5  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia 1:19.21  1:21.781
South Croydon SC 13Hardy, Ella 1:21.36  1:24.352
South Croydon SC 14Lorke, Sophia 1:24.40  1:26.893
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin 1:30.19  1:27.804
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Fisher, Morgan 1:30.25  1:32.025
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sheppard, Hannah 1:32.11  1:40.006
South Croydon SC 13Cornick, Eryn 1:34.36  1:39.257
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Millar-Neale, Lilia 1:43.95  1:39.008
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  1:17.57---

 
Event 5  Women 15 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Abai Haddon, Ella 1:13.08  1:12.021
South Croydon SC 15Finnegan, Nicola 1:16.07  1:15.552
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia 1:19.21  1:21.783
South Croydon SC 13Hardy, Ella 1:21.36  1:24.354
South Croydon SC 14Lorke, Sophia 1:24.40  1:26.895
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Malhotra, Maya 1:28.67  1:27.186
Sevenoaks Swimming Club 11Gentles, Alyze 1:29.40  1:29.397
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 15Sorrell, Amelia 1:29.89  1:34.258
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin 1:30.19  1:27.809
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Fisher, Morgan 1:30.25  1:32.0210
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Widley, Eve 1:31.28  1:38.9111
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Sheppard, Hannah 1:32.11  1:40.0012
South Croydon SC 11Bates, Imogen 1:34.34  1:32.5013
South Croydon SC 13Cornick, Eryn 1:34.36  1:39.2514
South Croydon SC 15Gonzales, Chrystelle 1:39.16  1:39.2815
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 13Millar-Neale, Lilia 1:43.95  1:39.0016
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  1:17.57---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Kelly, Ava SCR  1:22.67---

 
Event 5  Women 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

CBSA Record: 1:08.66 ! 15/06/2001 LEASRena Endo

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy 1:08.28 !  1:07.001
South Croydon SC 16Chisholm, Laura 1:09.64  1:11.802
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Abai Haddon, Ella 1:13.08  1:12.023
South Croydon SC 15Finnegan, Nicola 1:16.07  1:15.554
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 15Sorrell, Amelia 1:29.89  1:34.255
South Croydon SC 15Gonzales, Chrystelle 1:39.16  1:39.286
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Slattery, Leah SCR  1:25.86---
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Event 5  Women 16 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy 1:08.28  1:07.001
South Croydon SC 16Chisholm, Laura 1:09.64  1:11.802
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Power, Anna 1:11.72  1:09.773
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Singleton, Niamh SCR  1:20.14---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Slattery, Leah SCR  1:25.86---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 19Bridges, Hannah SCR  1:12.41---

 
Event 5  Women 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Frank Parkins Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Power, Anna 1:11.72  1:09.771
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Singleton, Niamh SCR  1:20.14---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 19Bridges, Hannah SCR  1:12.41---
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Event 6  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 10Thompson, Caleb 1:36.66  1:38.091
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Vincent, Arthur SCR  NT---

 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 1:17.65  1:14.901
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 1:30.43  1:38.272
South Croydon SC 12Lorke, Maximilian 1:30.79  1:34.183
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Ashdown-Parkes, Tao 1:38.99  1:54.094
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Jotic, Ivan 1:39.74  NT5
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Woolley, Samuel 1:41.00  NT6
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Latuszek, Owen DQ  NT---

8.4 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands or touch not simultaneous or hands sep

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Findell, Noah SCR  1:38.24---
 
Event 6  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Oelkers, Arun 1:09.56  1:09.011
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Bazhenov, Stepan 1:12.51  1:14.682
South Croydon SC 14Hardy, Joshua 1:15.20  1:19.923
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14McLennon Defoe, Zachary 1:16.71  1:16.944
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Jiron, Michael 1:25.14  NT5
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Poulton, James NS  1:27.75---

 
Event 6  Men 15 & Under 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 1:06.32  1:10.561
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Rognon, Jules 1:07.07  1:09.842
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Oelkers, Arun 1:09.56  1:09.013
South Croydon SC 15Totev, Steve 1:10.49  1:12.414
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Bazhenov, Stepan 1:12.51  1:14.685
South Croydon SC 14Hardy, Joshua 1:15.20  1:19.926
Woodside and Thornton Heath SC 14McLennon Defoe, Zachary 1:16.71  1:16.947
South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 1:17.65  1:14.908
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Jiron, Michael 1:25.14  NT9
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 11Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 1:30.43  1:38.2710
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Ogden, George 1:30.46  1:59.4911
South Croydon SC 12Lorke, Maximilian 1:30.79  1:34.1812
South Croydon SC 10Thompson, Caleb 1:36.66  1:38.0913
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Ashdown-Parkes, Tao 1:38.99  1:54.0914
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Jotic, Ivan 1:39.74  NT15
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Woolley, Samuel 1:41.00  NT16
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Greenhalgh, Matthew DQ  1:38.81---

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously or arms not brought forward over the water

Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 12Latuszek, Owen DQ  NT---
8.4 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands or touch not simultaneous or hands sep

South Croydon SC 15Bates, William SCR  1:35.22---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 10Vincent, Arthur SCR  NT---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Poulton, James NS  1:27.75---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 12Findell, Noah SCR  1:38.24---
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Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 6  Men 15-16 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

CBSA Record: 59.29 ! 23/05/1997 WOOLDavid Bennett

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 1:06.32  1:10.561
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Rognon, Jules 1:07.07  1:09.842
South Croydon SC 15Totev, Steve 1:10.49  1:12.413
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Dabysing, Alexander 1:14.13  1:14.234
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Ogden, George 1:30.46  1:59.495
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 15Greenhalgh, Matthew DQ  1:38.81---

8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously or arms not brought forward over the water

South Croydon SC 15Bates, William SCR  1:35.22---
 
Event 6  Men 16 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Wieckowski, Maciej 1:00.29  1:00.511
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Brown, Oliver 1:13.19  1:13.562
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 16Dabysing, Alexander 1:14.13  1:14.233
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 17Bishop, Nathan 1:18.85  1:22.034
South Croydon SC 18Black, Callum SCR  1:11.79---
South Croydon SC 19Vencatachellum, Aaron James SCR  1:06.20---

 
Event 6  Men 17 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly
The Ken Bennetto Cup

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 18Wieckowski, Maciej 1:00.29  1:00.511
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 17Brown, Oliver 1:13.19  1:13.562
Sutton Atlantis Swimming Club 17Bishop, Nathan 1:18.85  1:22.033
South Croydon SC 18Black, Callum SCR  1:11.79---
South Croydon SC 19Vencatachellum, Aaron James SCR  1:06.20---
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 7  Women 15 & Under 400 SC Meter IM
Meet Qualifying 15&U:  7:15.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 15Blair, Tay 5:37.40  5:39.051
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Blair, Orrin 6:10.96  6:20.852
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 14Hooper, Lucia SCR  6:23.37---
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Danielson, Pippa SCR  5:39.33---

 
Event 7  Women 16 & Over 400 SC Meter IM
Meet Qualifying 16&O:  7:15.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 16Davies, Amy 5:07.09  5:24.701
South Croydon SC 16Chisholm, Laura 5:33.16  5:37.832
South Croydon SC 16Collins, Abby SCR  6:28.24---
South Croydon SC 18Corby, Ella SCR  5:13.84---
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 8  Men 15 & Under 400 SC Meter IM
Meet Qualifying 15&U:  7:15.00

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

South Croydon SC 15Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 5:27.19  5:36.001
South Croydon SC 12Thompson, Jared 5:42.12  5:58.002
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Lane, Nico 5:57.40  6:11.193
Croydon Amphibians Swim Club 13Oelkers, Arun NS  5:29.20---
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CBSA Championships 2018 - 24/03/2018 to 24/06/2018

Results - 2018 CBSA Championships - Gala 1 - 4LR180980
 
Event 9  Mixed 13 & Under 4x50 SC Meter Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ACroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:13.73  NT1
1) Bazhenov, Stepan M13 2) Kelly, Ava W12 3) Oelkers, Arun M13 4) Fisher, Morgan W13

    ASouth Croydon SC 2:15.77  NT2
1) Titterton, Kasia W12 2) Tolfrey, Noah M13 3) Thompson, Jared M12 4) Hardy, Ella W13

    BCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:25.11  NT3
1) Lane, Nico M13 2) Sparshott, Sebastian M13 3) Malhotra, Maya W12 4) Davey, Chloe W12

    BSouth Croydon SC 2:26.15  NT4
1) Briers, Melissa W13 2) Murray, Daniel M13 3) Lorke, Maximilian M12 4) Opie, Safia W12

    DCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:43.12  NT5
1) Lane, Maia W11 2) Espino, Zhegia W11 3) Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah M114) Poulton, James M13

    CSouth Croydon SC DQ  NT---
10.11 Swimmer #2 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team mate touches

1) Thompson, Caleb M10 2) Chan, Shu Ying W13 3) Piper, Georgia W13 4) French, Alexander M13

    CCroydon Amphibians Swim Club DQ  NT---
10.1 Stroke Infraction swimmer #2: 6.3 Totally submerged, (except for first 15m following

1) Jiron, Michael M13 2) Handley, Cameron M13 3) Widley, Eve W12 4) Blair, Orrin W13

    ECroydon Amphibians Swim Club SCR  NT---
1) Purnell, Matilda W10 2) Knowles, Ethan M12 3) Olver, Lily-Mae W10 4) Kool, Rudy M12

    AWoodside and Thornton Heath SC SCR  NT---
1) Dillon, Bridget W12
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Event 10  Women Open 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ASouth Croydon SC 1:53.73  NT1
1) Titterton, Kasia 12 2) Finnegan, Nicola 15 3) Chisholm, Laura 16 4) Davies, Amy 16

    ACroydon Amphibians Swim Club 1:55.14  NT2
1) Abai Haddon, Ella 15 2) Morgan, Funmi 17 3) Power, Anna 17 4) Bridges, Hannah 19

    BCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:01.94  NT3
1) Kelly, Ava 12 2) Blair, Tay 15 3) Munro, Jadie 16 4) Woolley, Anna 14

    CCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:08.68  NT4
1) Fisher, Morgan 13 2) Cruickshank, Mary 16 3) Hooper, Lucia 14 4) Gokani, Tiya 14

    BSouth Croydon SC 2:08.81  NT5
1) Hardy, Ella 13 2) Lorke, Sophia 14 3) Breen, Sasha 16 4) Opie, Safia 12

    AWoodside and Thornton Heath SC 2:14.75  NT6
1) Sorrell, Amelia 15 2) Kennedy, Ella 16 3) Grady, Faye 18 4) McCardie, Freya 15

    CSouth Croydon SC 2:15.72  NT7
1) Briers, Melissa 13 2) Bates, Imogen 11 3) Purser, Emily 15 4) Piper, Georgia 13

    DCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:18.30  NT8
1) Widley, Eve 12 2) Malhotra, Maya 12 3) Lane, Maia 11 4) Davey, Chloe 12
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Event 11  Men Open 4x50 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    ASouth Croydon SC 1:54.96  NT1
1) Hardy, Joshua 14 2) Vencatachellum, Brandon-Niles 3) Finch, Christopher 14 4) Totev, Steve 15

    BCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 1:55.91  NT2
1) Rognon, Jules 15 2) Dabysing, Alexander 16 3) Bazhenov, Stepan 13 4) Oelkers, Arun 13

    AWoodside and Thornton Heath SC 1:58.99  NT3
1) Foley, Ethan 15 2) Brown, Taylor 14 3) Bucca, Edoardo 16 4) McLennon Defoe, Zachary 14

    CCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:04.88  NT4
1) Poulton, James 13 2) Brennan, Aidan 14 3) Brennan, Ronan 15 4) Lane, Nico 13

    DCroydon Amphibians Swim Club 2:14.43  NT5
1) Handley, Cameron 13 2) Dominguez-Tchetche, Noah 11 3) Jiron, Michael 13 4) Kool, Rudy 12

    BSouth Croydon SC DQ  NT---
10.11 Swimmer #3 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team mate touches

1) Murray, Daniel 13 2) Tolfrey, Noah 13 3) French, Alexander 13 4) Thompson, Jared 12

    ACroydon Amphibians Swim Club DQ  NT---
10.11 Swimmer #4 feet lost touch with starting place before preceding team mate touches

1) Barretta, Luca 15 2) Dubet, Daniel 18 3) Brown, Oliver 17 4) Wieckowski, Maciej 18




